FAMILY TREE DAY NURSERY
North Cray Neighbourhood Centre, 1 Davis way, Sidcup, Kent DA14 SJR
Tel: 020 8308 3873 Email: info@familytreenursery.co.uk
Website: www.familytreenursery.co.uk

Family Tree Day Nursery & forest school is open 51 weeks a year from 7:30am to 6.30pm Monday to Friday.

Full day (7:30 am — 6:30 pm) £87.00
Morning (7.30 am —1.00 pm) £52.00
Afternoon (1.00pm — 6.30 pm) £48.00
Full day wrap around fee incl 10 hour funding £22.91

Monthly rates

Your weekly charge is multiplied by 51 weeks we are open and spread equally over 12 months.

Regular Fees With Government Funded Hours
With 15 Hours With 30 Hours
2 days £739.50 £425.14 £194.74
3 days £1.109.25 £794.93 £480.48
4 days £1,479.00 £1,164.72 £850.28
5 days £1,756.31 £1,534.52 £1,220.07

Monthly rates for half days and mixed booking patterns are available from the nursery.

For children who first access funded hours in the Summer term (i.e. they
are born between 1 January to 31 March), monthly rates during their
first term with funding may be slightly higher than the average
calculation shown above due to the higher number of unfunded weeks
in the Summer.

All-inclusive service and more

We want to make life simple for families, so our fees include the following as standard:

Infant formula and milk
Freshly prepared breakfast, mid-morning snacks, lunch and afternoon tea
Nappies and wipes
Weekly Forest school sessions during term time
Baking (frequency varies)
Free lending library for all children with books, story sacks, games and puzzles.
Organised outings (frequency varies)
Access to outdoor play and learning all year round
Extra-curriculum — STEM Workshop, weekly Professional sport session, Weekly Music
and Dance class
10. Graduation ceremony for preschool children
Parents are welcome to bring in their own nappies and wipes if preferred.
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Financial support

9*\\, a sibling discount of 5% on the elder sibling’s invoice.

e offer a discount of 25% on the fifth Full day, as reflected in the 5day fee above.
e are pleased to offer the government’s 15 hours and 30 hours funding schemes.
Please refer to Funding Agreement for details. We also accept Tax Free Childcare.

Sessions  Max funded hours Chargeable non-funded hours Weekly wrap around cost
15hours / 30hours 15hours / 30hours 15hours / 30hours
2 days 11.25 / 20.00 10.75/2.00 £100.32 / £45.82
3 days 11.25 / 22.50 21.75/ 10.50 £187.04 / £113.06
4 days 11.25 / 22.50 32.75/21.50 £274.05 / £200.07
5 days 11.25 / 22.50 43.75 /32.50 £361.06 / £287.08

e Our fees are calculated based on a combination of funded weeks and non-funded
weeks. A wrap around cost is applied which comprises of hourly rate for non-
funded hours plus non mandatory essential extras charge per week (depending on
funded hours). Government funding is for 38 weeks and the nursery is open and
charge for 51 weeks in a year. (See Funding agreement)

e Government Funding - Early Years Funding is intended to cover the delivery of
childcare only. It does not cover the cost of meals and snacks, non-food
consumables, or additional hours. To cover costs not included in the Early Years
Funding we request parents pay a non-mandatory Essentials and Extras fee for
every funded hour booked. (See Funding Policy)

e Meals Policy - We are committed to providing nutritious and delicious meals
prepared on site for all children, regardless of dietary needs. Allergies and food
intolerances are taken very seriously, and it’s important that everyone follows our
Meals Policy to help keep all children safe. If you have any questions or concerns,
please speak to the Nursery Manager

e The nursery is closed for public holidays, for 3 days over Christmas. Our fees
account for these closures, so no refund is applied; Places are offered in accordance
with our Admission Policy. Also see funding agreement

e Securing your child’s place - Once you are offered a space you are required to pay a
£60 fee which covers your time from admission till all agreed settling sessions. and
a deposit of £150 for attendance of 1 to 3 days and £450 for 4 to 5 days. All deposits
are refundable.

e Fees are payable in advance on or before the 1% of every month. Fees received
after this date may incur a late payment charge.

e We accept payment by BACs, Standing Order, Tax-Free Childcare or Childcare Vouchers;

e Fees are subject to review in accordance with our Terms and Conditions.

e Allfoodis freshly prepared daily on site by our dedicated cook to cater for all children’s dietary
requirements

¢ Termination and change of sessions - We require a one month’s notice by email for children
leaving or for change of sessions and term notice for children accessing funding. Childcare
Choices - Support for families with childcare cost, please visit
https://www.childcarechoices.gov.uk/




